### Samuel's House, Inc. Our Mission is to provide

housing in a nurturing environment for homeless women, women with children, men with children and intact families and to provide them with care coordination beneficial to their physical, mental, emotional and spiritual well-being.

**Our Vision** is to provide women, men and intact families with care coordination to access all appropriate services and resources to help them become self-sufficient.

Samuel's House, Inc. is a safe haven in a sober setting for women and now intact families that have no home.



## Samuel's House, Inc.

Visit us at https://samuelshouse.org/

to learn more about us and to view opportunities to assist the most vulnerable populations in Monroe County to see how you may help.

Make a donation to Samuel's House today. Open the camera app on your phone and point it at this code



## Samuel's House, Inc.

The Mary Spottswood Women's Center, Kathy's Hope and Casa de Meredith

"Speak Lord, for your servant is listening"

~ 1 Samuel 3.9



A safe and supportive haven in a sober setting for women, women and men with children and intact families who have no home.

@samuelshousekw

📔 @**s**am**uelshouse**kw

tara@samuelshouse.org

1614 Truesdell Court Key West, FL 33040 305-296-0240

samuelshouse.org

# The Programs of Samuel's House, Inc.

Samuel's House provides housing to homeless women, women and men with children and intact families in a compassionate environment while assisting them in developing the necessary tools and confidence to manage their own lives fully, responsibly, and independently. We like to say we offer a hand up; not a hand out.

Case management services are provided to each client in all programs under the supervision of a Licensed Clinical Social Worker using evidencebased practices. There is zero tolerance for any act of violence or substance abuse and residents must all maintain their sobriety.

In 2013, Samuel's House received DCF licensure for Adult Substance Abuse Services for Case Management and General Intervention.



Since opening its doors, over 7,100 clients have received numerous targeted services that motivate residents to reach goals and

develop skills to become productive members of society and improving

the quality of their and their children's lives.

### The Mary Spottswood Women's Center

The Mary Spottswood Women's Center is a safe, secure haven for women, and women with children, for up to 90 days to allow them a new beginning. This structured "family" atmosphere provides training opportunities, job development, a 12-Step Program environment and referrals to medical care for women and their children in residence. Any woman in need throughout Monroe County regardless of age is welcome.

The Center is a safe environment for women who, for various reasons, such as substance abuse, illness, victimization, loss of employment, incarceration, or other

traumatic life events, have found themselves homeless. It is also a place where elderly or mentally ill women can find safety and security while awaiting place-ment in an appropriate facility that can meet their long term needs.

The Mary Spottswood Women's Center meets all local safety standards and ADA requirements as to handicap accessibility and provides comfortable dining areas, common gathering spaces, children's play areas and laundry facilities. We attempt, if space is permitting, to house woman accompanied by their children separately from single women for privacy and to keep families intact.



### Kathy's Hope

Those who have successfully completed a 90day intensive case management program at the Mary Spottswood Women's Center or other similar facility are eligible to apply to live at Kathy's Hope, a housing complex designed as independent living for women and their children. While at Kathy's Hope, women receive individual case management, referrals and followup assistance as needed. Kathy's Hope, opened in 2007, can be a permanent home or act as a stepping stone for housing elsewhere. As in the Mary Spottswood Women's Center, women with children are given separate, private space for them to live with their children.



While at Kathy's Hope, each individual receives comprehensive case management services delivered in a respectful and caring fashion. A resident is required to meet with her case manager at least once a month to provide an opportunity for the client to discuss challenges and successes and to develop and focus on each client's unique goals.

Kathy's Hope also meets all local safety standards and ADA requirements as to handicap accessibility and provides comfortable dining areas, common gathering spaces, children's play areas and laundry facilities.

#### Casa de Meredith

Casa de Meredith, named in loving memory for Meredith Higgs, opened in December of 2010. This program offers truly affordable, structured and supportive permanent housing opportunities for women and men as they complete their transition to independence. The facility consists of two efficiency and seven 2-bedroom apartments available to single women and men; women and men with children and intact families.

Prior to Casa de Meredith, there was no program in Key West where a homeless mother, her children and their father could all live together. While living at Casa de Meredith, residents must remain clean and sober and attend monthly group house meetings.

